.Product Identification
.Rating
 Operating Temperature： －５５℃～１２５℃ (Including self - temperature rise)
    Storage Temperature： －５５℃～１２５℃ (after PCB)
                                          －５℃～４０℃, Humidity ４０％～７０％(before PCB)
.﻿Shape and Dimension
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) G(mm)
1.6 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.8 ± 0.15 0.3 ± 0.2 0.7-0.8 1.8-2.0 0.6-0.8
2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.55 Max. 0.5 ± 0.3 0.8-1.2 2.3-2.9 1.0-1.4
2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 1.0 Max. 0.5 ± 0.3 0.8-1.2 2.3-2.9 1.0-1.4
2.0 ± 0.20 1.6 ± 0.20 1.0 Max. 0.5 ± 0.3 0.8-1.2 2.1-2.7 1.6-2.0
2.5 ± 0.20 2.0 ± 0.20 1.0 Max. 0.6 ± 0.2 1.3-1.9 2.7-3.5 2.0-2.6
2.5 ± 0.20 2.0 ± 0.20 1.2 Max. 0.6 ± 0.2 1.3-1.9 2.7-3.5 2.0-2.6
Dimensions in mm
CMPB201610
Multilayer power inductors  / CMPB Series
CMPB252010
CMPB252012
TYPE
CMPB201205
CMPB201210
CMPB160808
Multilayer power inductors  / CMPB Series
     .Recommended Reflow Soldering
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB160808T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.15 400 1100 20,30
CMPB160808T-1R0□ 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.20 200 950 20,30
CMPB160808T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.30 150 750 20,30
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB201205T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.11 900 1200 20,30
CMPB201205T-1R0□ 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.16 300 900 20,30
CMPB201205T-1R5□ 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.18 250 800 20,30
CMPB201205T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.29 200 600 20,30
CMPB201205T-3R3□ 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.5 100 700 20,30
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB201210T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.09 1100 1300 20,30
CMPB201210T-1R0□ 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.12 650 1200 20,30
CMPB201210T-1R5□ 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.15 450 1100 20,30
CMPB201210T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.19 400 1100 20,30
CMPB201210T-3R3□ 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.24 300 800 20,30
CMPB201210T-4R7□ 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.26 200 700 20,30
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±25% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB201610T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.06 1200 1600 20,30
CMPB201610T-1R0□ 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.085 850 1300 20,30
CMPB201610T-1R5□ 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.11 600 1200 20,30
CMPB201610T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.11 400 1200 20,30
CMPB201610T-3R3□ 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.12 350 850 20,30
CMPB201610T-4R7□ 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.14 200 1100 20,30
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±25% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB252010T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.040 1500 1800 20,30
CMPB252010T-1R0□ 1.0 3MHz,200mV 0.055 900 1500 20,30
CMPB252010T-1R5□ 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.07 ±30% 800 1400 20,30
CMPB252010T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.08 500 1300 20,30
CMPB252010T-3R3□ 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.100 400 1200 20,30
CMPB252010T-4R7□ 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.110 300 1100 20,30
TolerancePart No.
Test
frequency
Part No.

.Electrical Characteristics（CMPB201210 TYPE）
Test
frequency
Tolerance
Test
frequency
Part No.
Test
frequency
Part No.
Test
frequency
Multilayer power inductors  / CMPB Series
INDUCTANCE RDC Isat Irms
(uH) (Ω)±30% (mA) Max (mA) Max
CMPB252012T-R47□ 0.47 3MHz,200mV 0.04 1500 1800 20,30
CMPB252012T-1R0□ 1 3MHz,200mV 0.05 950 1600 20,30
CMPB252012T-1R5□ 1.5 3MHz,200mV 0.07 900 1400 20,30
CMPB252012T-2R2□ 2.2 3MHz,200mV 0.10 700 1200 20,30
CMPB252012T-3R3□ 3.3 3MHz,200mV 0.12 500 1100 20,30
CMPB252012T-4R7□ 4.7 3MHz,200mV 0.14 350 1000 20,30
CMPB252012T-6R8□ 6.8 3MHz,200mV 0.16 250 900 20,30
NOTE:
.Electrical Characteristics（CMPB252012 TYPE）
Part No.
Test